TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM832041 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruel & Kjaer VTS Limited		06/30/2023	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hottinger Bruel & Kjaer UK Limited	
Street Address:	Brunel Way Catcliffe	
Internal Address:	Technology Centre Advanced Manufacturing Park	
City:	Rotherham, South Yorkshire	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	S60 5WG	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3108380	LDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.861.1609

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gabrial L. Mitchell

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW. Suite 1100

Address Line 2: BakerHostetler

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087275.00009

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lisa Bollinger Gehman

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 2: BakerHostetler

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gabrial L. Mitchell

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0950 900793392

SIGNATURE:	/Gabrial L. Mitchell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2023	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=087275.000009Assignment63023#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruel & Kjaer VTS Limited, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, having its principal place of business at Jarman Way, Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 5BQ, Great Britain, a United Kingdom Private Limited Company, is the owner of the trademark and U.S. trademark registration No. 3108380 for the mark LDS (hereinafter "the Mark");

WHEREAS, Hottinger Bruel & Kjaer UK Limited, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having its principal place of business at Technology Centre Advanced Manufacturing Park, Brunel Way Catcliffe, Rotherham, South Yorkshire, S60 5WG Great Britain, a United Kingdom Private Limited Company, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights, applications and/or registrations associated with the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations and/or applications associated therewith, including common law rights, effective as of the date of the last signature hereto.

Date: 30 Dune 2023

Date: 30 June 2023

Bruel & Kjaer VTS Limited (Assignor)

Printed name Steen Pinnerup

Title: Director

RECORDED: 08/15/2023

Hottinger Bruel & Kjaer UK Limited (Assignce)

Printed name: Paul Beardsworth

Title: Director

CONFIDENTIAL - EXTERNAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0952